
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO IMODFICATION OF CONTRACT I EPANO. 1 CONTRACT D COE PAGE 1 1

2- AMENDMENr/TOOIFICATION NO. & EFFECTIVE DATE 4. RECUI• •IONPURGHASE REM NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(t apricae)

M020 KM 2 0 Z-tI OGC-13-008 I

ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7.AEId Wf1f (eV=na6) COOE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-1OM Mail Stop: TWB-01-1K
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO. zbeK County, Sts MW ZIP Code) gA AMENDMENT OF SOLUC&ATION NO.

PHACIL, INC.

950 N GLEBE RD STE 910 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONIRACT/OROSR NO.NEC-10-01-414 
OGC-001

ARLINGTON VA 222034173

IMe DATED (SEE ITMm 13)

CoDE DUN 054885111 1FAuTyCOOE X 11-01-2007

11. T"IS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

The above numnbered solictation is amended as set fbrth in Roem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Li e~XW Is not extwided.
Offers must adckowledge receipt of ftis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soUcitatio or as amended, by one of the fowing melhds,
(a) By conipleting Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter prtelegram which includes a reference to the soklcation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEVED AT THE PLACE DESKINATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER f by vatue of this amendment you desie to chnge an ofter already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solcitation auid ths amendment, aid is received prior to the opening hour
and date specifie

tZ ACCOUNETINGANDAPPROPRIATION DATA f B&R: 2013-7C-51-L-172 JCN: N7093 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200
FAIMIS# RQ 130291 Amend 2 NO OBLIGATION
NAICS 561110 PSC R699

13. THIS rTEu APPUES ONLY TO MODIFCATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTvORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

Qg A. TCIS ANGEORDERC j. is ) RSAWNT TC eyiu T CtWES SET FORfTt 3 IM TT1 14 AE MADE INR TiE CMRAC ORE NO. 3dD E ItI b

K. THE ABOVE NMWERD COPTRACT)ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THESAINISTRATIVE CHANGS (such as dwV- i pryke 61*im qimi daW W-)
SET FORTH IN 086 14, PAURUNT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPufEIETAL AGREENET IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

DO'.U i vedly tpeo a0 .t Bilateral Modification
X 52.243-3 Changes - Time-and-Materials and Labor-Hours

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not E is reqmied to sign t document and itur Copies to the issuing Office.

14. oEsCrPON OFAmENJ•NmEwTOOIF.CAT;oN (Omantd by UCF sedo. hm,*g bicam Adcbborwiad Vi '.0'ft•-emM fRAOe.)

Reference Task Order OGC-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to extend the task order period of performance for approximately two months, from
March 20, 2013 to May 17, 2013. The revised period of perfdrkanceWill be from November 1, 2007 through May 17, 2013.
This modification does not add any funding. The task order obligated amount and ceiling amount, both $360,270.79,
remain unchanged.

NRC Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-1491, Catherine.Blakeney@nrc.gov

Technical Monitor: Yana Shnayder, 301-415-1528, Yana.Shnayder@nrc.gov

E•et - ashpMd he, d , and cwxsxE d *Oe deumSm mtwenced In Rom 84 o 10A. as hemtftm e mi~s n a n i 1 w s

• •A NAME AND TITLE OF S*N-•ER frfeWr pm0 IM NOW AND TITLE OF RACrd OFFICEC rxkeerpn0

Monique Williams
Tom Shoemaker, COO Contracting Officer

IS. CONrTRATORJOFfOO Tom Shoemaker - IM DATE SIGNED 1.UNU! ST OFAM••ICA 18G. MATE SGNED

......... m m3/20/131 1 3
(omwbme of U*WiimkedW sip) (~nbo~nid~ fit

PREVIOUS EDITON NCT USABLE

TEMPLATE - A DM001

STAND

~tRi E VIEW COMPLQE'm. M4AR 2 2 2013

ARO FOW SO (REV. 10-8M)
ed by GS- FAR (48 CFR) M3,248


